Attorney Docket No. 369297 Express Mail No. EL 331140920US

RE(

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

mans.21-99		31568	U.S. DEPARTMENT O Patent and Trade	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the atta	ાed original documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			lress of receiving party(ies)	
Delbert C. Scranton		Name: The SulfaTreat	Company.	* <b>9</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?	Internal Addre 17998 Chesterfi Chesterfield, Mi	ield Airport Road, Suite 215	14564 U.S.
□ Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance			eld Airport Road, Suite 215 State: <u>Missouri</u>	
<ul><li></li></ul>	□ Merger □ Change of Name			<u> </u>
Execution Date: 07879589		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes [X] No		
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new applicati	on, the execution dat  B. Patent No.(	•	: 24, 1999
	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes □ No	<u> </u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of involved:	of applications and patents	<b>#</b> 1
Name: Patrick C. Woolley, Reg. No. 39,078		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Lathrop &amp; Gage LC</u>		⊠ Enclosed (C	heck Nos.	)
Street Address: 2345 Grand Bou		The Commission	nt number: 12-0600 er is authorized to charge AN\ es to Deposit Account 12-600.	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			<del></del>	
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and corn	ect and any attached copy is a	a true copy
Patrick C. Woolley	M	-6/19	9/24/	189
	number of pages including co		, and document:	ate
Matt	Secuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T			

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/31/1999 DNGUYEN 00000138 09379529

01 FC:581 713769.1 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010196 FRAME: 0140 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, Alvin Samuels, a citizen of the United States of America and a

resident of the City of New Orleans, New Orleans Parrish, and State of Louisiana, together with

Delbert C. Scranton, also a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of the City of

Chesterfield, County of St. Louis, and State of Missouri, have invented certain new and useful

improvements in a

**Compressed Metal Oxide Product** 

for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, The SulfaTreat Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws

of the State of Missouri and having its principal place of business at 17998 Chesterfield Airport

Road, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said

invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said

invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Delbert C.

Scranton, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto

the said The SulfaTreat Company the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the

world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared,

and executed by me preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

(b) said application;

712301.1

PATENT REEL: 010196 FRAME: 0141 (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said

application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the Untied States of America which may issue

from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;

(e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United

States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may

hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed

applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America

which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(I) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries

foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by the said The SulfaTreat Company for

its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of

the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this

Assignment.

EXECUTED this 20th day of \_\_\_\_\_

. 1999

Alvin

Samuele

-2-

STATE OF LOUISIANA

SS.

ORLEANS PARRISH

On this day of lugus

1999, before me personally appeared Alvin

Samuels to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission expires;

(SEAL)